

UW-240151

CASCADIA WATER, LLC

January 13, 2025

Direct Exhibit of Matthew J. Rowell and Culley J. Lehman

CASCADIA WATER LLC'S RESPONSE TO PC DR 34

NONCONFIDENTIAL

Exh. MJR-CJL-7C



Cascadia Water LLC Proposed General Rate Case **Data Request Response**

Date of Response: December 6, 2024 Responder/Witness: Culley Lehman

Telephone: 360.661.7781

Email: culley@cascadiawater.com

Request No.: UW-240151 PC DR 34

Please provide itemized construction and installation costs for Project #8–Reservoir, Pumphouse, Treatment and Water Main Replacement for W&B Waterworks #1 system.

Response:

Please also see Cascadia Water's response to UW-240151 WUTC DR 45.

Please also see Confidential UW-240151 PC DR 34 Attachment 1 for the construction bid tabs.

Please also see rows 1121-1149 and 1154 for the current costs filed in the updated workbook on September 26, 2024.

Exh. MJR-CJL-7C Page 2 of 3

This file contains confidential information

Shaded information is designated as confidential per Protective Order in Docket UW-240151

REDACTED VERSION

CONSTRUCTION BID TABULATIONS
Client: Cascadia Water, LLC.
System: W&B Waterworks 1
Project: Well Site Improvements
Date: Nov-23